P09000086167		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200161794572	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/19/0901017001 **70.00	
(Document Number)	ningerung warden alle alle alle alle alle alle alle al	
Special instructions to Filing Officer:	MLLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	B McKnight OCT 2 0 2009	

......

\_ \_ . . .

## COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: <u>RELIABLE</u> NETTEKS, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75	<b>\$87.50</b>
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: NATALIE M. ADAMS, P.A. Name (Printed or typed) 1640 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVP., #303 FORT LAVDENDALE, FL 33311 City, State & Zip (954) 616-6500 EXT: 301 Daytime Telephone number E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

1...

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION

#### ARTICLE I:

The name of the corporation shall be: Reliable Netteks, Inc.

## ARTICLE II:

The principal office address and mailing address of the corporation is: Principal Office Address:

4485 Stirling Road, Suite #108, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33314 Mailing Address:

4485 Stirling Road, Suite #108, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33314

#### ARTICLE III:

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: General Purpose For Profit

## ARTICLE IV:

The number of shares of stock is: 7,500 (seven thousand, five hundred)

## ARTICLE V:

The name and address of the initial officer is: President Tejkumar Kirankumar Upadhyaya

> 4485 Stirling Road, Suite #108 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33314

### ARTICLE VI:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is: Natalie M. Adams, P.A. 1640 W. Oakland Park Blvd., #303 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Having been named as the registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Signed, Natalie M. Adams, Registered Agent

**ARTICLE VII:** 

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Tejkumar Kirankumar Upadhyaya 4485 Stirling Road, Suite #108 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33314

Effective date is the date of filing.

Signed, Tejkurnar Kirankumar Upadhyaya, Incorporator